

East Point College of Engineering and Technology Jnana Prabha, Virgonagar Post, Bidarahalli 560049 Bangalore - 560 049 Karnataka India 560049

To Whom It May Concern:

East Point College of Engineering and Technology has been an Oracle Academy Institution Program member since December 11, 2020 and is currently active within the Program. Their membership will expire on December 11, 2023.

As a member of Oracle Academy, East Point College of Engineering and Technology has rights granted in the Oracle Academy Institution Membership Agreement and detailed at https://academy.oracle.com/en/membership-benefits.html.

With Regards,

Damian Haas Senior Regional Director, Japan & Asia Pacific Oracle Academy

Oracle Corporation